## Arizona National Guard and MWR Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

I, the undersigned, agree to participate in or give my permission for my minor child to participate in activities located on Arizona National Gaurd training facilities. I understand that under state law, these activities are to be considered activities of the Arizona National Guard.

In consideration of being permitted to participate in said activities, I and/or my child/ward hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all rights and claims for damages I and/or my child/ward may have against the sponsors, vendors, coordinating groups, and any individual associated with the event and the Arizona National Guard, for any and all injuries suffered by me and/or my child/ward in connection with said event. This Release and Hold Harmless Agreement is to be construed as broadly and inclusively as permitted by relevant state and federal law. I further understand that the State of Arizona and the Arizona National Guard have not waived their immunity from any lawsuit for injury or damages which result from activities of the Arizona National Guard. In the event of injury, I consent to medical attention provided by first responders to me and/or my child/ward.

I and/or my child/ward understand that the activities are dangerous and the possibility of an accident occurring is real. Knowing the risks of participating in such activities, I and/or my child/ward nevertheless agree to assume those risks and to release and hold harmless all of the persons or entities mentioned above who might otherwise be liable to me, my child/ward, my heirs, or assigns and my child's/ward's heirs or assigns for damages. I and/or my child/ward further understand and agree that this agreement will be binding on my heirs and assigns and on my child's/ward's heirs and assigns.

Dated this	day of	, 2018.
Participant's Name (if minor):		
Parent/Guardian Name:		Parent/Guardian Signature:
Participant's Name (if 18 or older)		Participant's Signature:

## Arizona National Guard and MWR Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

I, the undersigned, agree to participate in or give my permission for my minor child to participate in activities located on Arizona National Gaurd training facilities. I understand that under state law, these activities are to be considered activities of the Arizona National Guard.

In consideration of being permitted to participate in said activities, I and/or my child/ward hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all rights and claims for damages I and/or my child/ward may have against the sponsors, vendors, coordinating groups, and any individual associated with the event and the Arizona National Guard, for any and all injuries suffered by me and/or my child/ward in connection with said event. This Release and Hold Harmless Agreement is to be construed as broadly and inclusively as permitted by relevant state and federal law. I further understand that the State of Arizona and the Arizona National Guard have not waived their immunity from any lawsuit for injury or damages which result from activities of the Arizona National Guard. In the event of injury, I consent to medical attention provided by first responders to me and/or my child/ward.

I and/or my child/ward understand that the activities are dangerous and the possibility of an accident occurring is real. Knowing the risks of participating in such activities, I and/or my child/ward nevertheless agree to assume those risks and to release and hold harmless all of the persons or entities mentioned above who might otherwise be liable to me, my child/ward, my heirs, or assigns and my child's/ward's heirs or assigns for damages. I and/or my child/ward further understand and agree that this agreement will be binding on my heirs and assigns and on my child's/ward's heirs and assigns.

Dated this	_day of	, 2018.
Participant's Name (if minor):		
Parent/Guardian Name:		_Parent/Guardian Signature:
Participant's Name (if 18 or older)		_Participant's Signature: